

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 2296/2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

SH. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 24.12.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in WP(C) No. 1989/2014.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 879/2015 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.01.2015 , when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of order dated 19.01.2015 is enclosed herewith.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.(Ch. No. 224)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR