

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11346/201

5

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2014
in WPC No. 2001/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

LOKENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)
with
SLP(C) 11954/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue fresh notice on the Special Leave Petition
returnable in two weeks.
In the meantime, if the Petitioners have not be

en

removed from service and are working, no order of removal
be passed pursuant to the Order dated 24 th December, 2014
passed by the High Court of Delhi in W.P.(C) No. 2001 of

Signature Not Verified

2014.

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.04.21
16:58:00 IST
Reason:(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER