

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7630/2015

ARVIND KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification/clarification and interim relief  
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11954/2015

SLP(C) No. 11346/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In each of the matters numbered above, Id.counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 31.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB