

Listed on 05.04.2016  
Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 61

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 7630, 8214, 11346 AND 11954/2015**

Arvind Kumar and Ors. etc. Petitioners

**VERSUS**

Union of India & Ors. etc. Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.02.2016 alongwith connected matters, when the following order was passed:-

**"SLP(C) No. 7630,11346 & 11954/2015**

***Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.7630 & 11954/2015 within four weeks.***

**SLP(C) No.8214/2015**

***Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.***

***List the matter again on 05.04.2016."***

Service postion of each matter is as under:-

**SLP(C) No. 7630, 11346 & 11954/2015**

It is submitted that Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 (common).Service is complete.

**SLP(C) Nos. 8214/2015**

It is submitted that Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate has already filed counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5, 6 & 10 though served with notice. Counsel for petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve Respondent Nos. 7-9 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 7-9.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Id. Registrar's Court with the office report.

DATED THIS THE 02<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate  
Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Advocate  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

p-2/Avi