

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7630/2015

ARVIND KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8214/2015

SLP(C) No. 11954/2015

SLP(C) No. 11346/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Neeraj Kr.Sharma,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.

                                 Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Ms.Reena Pandey,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.7630/2015, 11346/2015 & 11954/2015

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C) No. 8214/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent Nos.7-9 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*