

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
8214/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2014
in WP No. 1989/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to delete respondent from array of party and office
report)

Date : 08/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shriya Raj Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

I.A. is allowed.

The names of respondent nos. 7 to 9 are deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of petitioners.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master