

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8214/2015
ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shriya Raj Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mrinmay Bhattmewara,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-4 have already filed the
counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.5,6 & 10
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent Nos.7-9 have been deleted from the array of
parties by order dated 8.07.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Matter stands complete. Viewed thus, the same s
hall be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.08.01
10:11:51 TLT
H)
Reason:

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Registrar

SB