

Listed on 27.01.2017  
Before Court No. 8  
Item No. 2

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 2296, 7630,  
8214, 11954 AND 11346/2015

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate  
in SLP (C) No. 7630/2015)

SH. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS  
**VERSUS**  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"In view of letter circulated in SLP (C) No. 8214 of 2015, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit."***

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated, counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit in SLP (C) No. 8214/2015 so far.

Service is already complete.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv. ( Ch. No. 224 )  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**